

BID TABULATION - November 18, 2021
PRESTON ROAD WATER LINE EXTENSION
CONTRACT 1 - MAIN TRANSMISSION LINE
HENRY COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE AUTHORITY
HENRY COUNTY BID NO. 21-11183-3086
DWSRF PROJECT NO. WSL-017-20

Prillaman & Pace, Inc.
 830 Brookdale St.
 Martinsville, VA 24115
 VA License # 2701005495A

C.W. Cauley & Son, Inc.
 P.O. Box 123
 Patrick Springs, VA 24133
 VA License # 2705154511A

Steve Martin's Trenching, Inc.
 3119 Stones Dairy Road
 Bassett, VA 24055
 VA License # 2705071581A

PART A- LUMP SUM ITEMS

Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1A	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2A	Erosion and Sediment Control Measures	1	L.S.	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
3A	12" Electronic Control Valve Assembly	1	L.S.	100,000.00	100,000.00	118,000.00	118,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
4A	Cost Allowance for VDOT Land Use Permit	1	L.S.	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
TOTAL PART A (SUM 1A - 4A)					\$ 226,900.00		\$ 177,400.00		\$ 286,900.00

PART B- UNIT PRICE ITEMS

1B	14" Water Line, Class 150 psi, PVC C-900 DR14 or D.I.	275	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 42,625.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 96,250.00
2B	12" Water Line, Class 200 psi, PVC C-900 DR14 or D.I.	16,220	L.F.	80.00	1,297,600.00	91.00	1,476,020.00	78.00	1,265,160.00
3B	12" Water Line, Class 150 psi, PVC C-900 DR14 or D.I.	800	L.F.	80.00	64,000.00	85.00	68,000.00	78.00	62,400.00
4B	12" Water Line, Class 250 psi, Ductile Iron	1,455	L.F.	80.00	116,400.00	95.00	138,225.00	89.00	129,495.00
5B	12" Water Line, Ductile Iron, Mechanical Joint	580	L.F.	80.00	46,400.00	168.00	97,440.00	125.00	72,500.00
6B	6" Water Line, Class 200 psi, PVC C-900 DR14 or D.I.	20	L.F.	75.00	1,500.00	40.00	800.00	65.00	1,300.00
7B	Cut/Sleeve Connection to Exist. 14" Water	1	EA.	2,350.00	2,350.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
8B	Connect 12" Water to Exist. Gate Valve	2	EA.	2,150.00	4,300.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
9B	14" Gate Valve Assembly	2	EA.	10,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	18,000.00	36,000.00
10B	12" Gate Valve Assembly	15	EA.	4,000.00	60,000.00	4,000.00	60,000.00	4,250.00	63,750.00
11B	6" Gate Valve Assembly	2	EA.	1,060.00	2,120.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	2,850.00	5,700.00
12B	Fire Hydrant Assembly	25	EA.	5,000.00	125,000.00	6,000.00	150,000.00	6,000.00	150,000.00
13B	2" Air/Vacuum Release Valve Assembly	12	EA.	3,150.00	37,800.00	4,000.00	48,000.00	4,000.00	48,000.00
14B	Freebore 12" Water for Private Driveway	70	L.F.	140.00	9,800.00	75.00	5,250.00	300.00	21,000.00
15B	12" Open Cut & Encase Road Crossing	50	L.F.	140.00	7,000.00	250.00	12,500.00	300.00	15,000.00
16B	12" Jack or Bore & Encase Road Crossing	440	L.F.	150.00	66,000.00	300.00	132,000.00	325.00	143,000.00
17B	Prime & Seal VDOT Shoulder Repair	2,200	L.F.	30.00	66,000.00	2.00	4,400.00	5.00	11,000.00
18B	1-1/2" Meter Assembly, Same Side	1	EA.	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
19B	3/4" Meter Assembly, Same Side	47	EA.	1,500.00	70,500.00	1,200.00	56,400.00	1,300.00	61,100.00
20B	3/4" Meter Assembly, Opposite Side	63	EA.	1,600.00	100,800.00	1,400.00	88,200.00	1,850.00	116,550.00
TOTAL PART B (SUM 1B - 20B)					* \$ 2,129,570.00		\$ 2,420,060.00		\$ 2,327,705.00
TOTAL BASE BID (Sum Parts A & B)					* \$ 2,356,470.00		\$ 2,597,460.00		\$ 2,614,605.00

BID TABULATION - November 18, 2021
PRESTON ROAD WATER LINE EXTENSION
CONTRACT 1 - MAIN TRANSMISSION LINE
HENRY COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE AUTHORITY
HENRY COUNTY BID NO. 21-11183-3086
DWSRF PROJECT NO. WSL-017-20

Mendon Pipeline, Inc.
P.O. Box 429
Mendon, NY 14506
VA License # 2701033572

E.C. Pace Company, Inc.
1811 Hollins Road NE
Roanoke, VA 24012
VA License # 2705106165A

Boring Contractors, Inc.
P.O. Box 697
Abingdon, VA 24212
VA License # 2705101002A

PART A- LUMP SUM ITEMS

Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1A	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 95,552.00	\$ 95,552.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
2A	Erosion and Sediment Control Measures	1	L.S.	8,000.00	8,000.00	49,966.00	49,966.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
3A	12" Electronic Control Valve Assembly	1	L.S.	225,000.00	225,000.00	144,831.00	144,831.00	221,500.00	221,500.00
4A	Cost Allowance for VDOT Land Use Permit	1	L.S.	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
TOTAL PART A (SUM 1A - 4A)					\$ 384,900.00		\$ 292,249.00		\$ 488,400.00

PART B- UNIT PRICE ITEMS

1B	14" Water Line, Class 150 psi, PVC C-900 DR14 or D.I.	275	L.F.	\$ 130.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 110,000.00
2B	12" Water Line, Class 200 psi, PVC C-900 DR14 or D.I.	16,220	L.F.	89.00	1,443,580.00	96.00	1,557,120.00	130.00	2,108,600.00
3B	12" Water Line, Class 150 psi, PVC C-900 DR14 or D.I.	800	L.F.	89.00	71,200.00	93.00	74,400.00	130.00	104,000.00
4B	12" Water Line, Class 250 psi, Ductile Iron	1,455	L.F.	91.00	132,405.00	93.00	135,315.00	135.00	196,425.00
5B	12" Water Line, Ductile Iron, Mechanical Joint	580	L.F.	150.00	87,000.00	153.00	88,740.00	175.00	101,500.00
6B	6" Water Line, Class 200 psi, PVC C-900 DR14 or D.I.	20	L.F.	94.00	1,880.00	61.00	1,220.00	100.00	2,000.00
7B	Cut/Sleeve Connection to Exist. 14" Water	1	EA.	22,000.00	22,000.00	10,243.00	10,243.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
8B	Connect 12" Water to Exist. Gate Valve	2	EA.	3,800.00	7,600.00	2,438.00	4,876.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
9B	14" Gate Valve Assembly	2	EA.	9,700.00	19,400.00	10,982.00	21,964.00	15,000.00	30,000.00
10B	12" Gate Valve Assembly	15	EA.	3,000.00	45,000.00	4,476.00	67,140.00	7,500.00	112,500.00
11B	6" Gate Valve Assembly	2	EA.	1,400.00	2,800.00	2,944.00	5,888.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
12B	Fire Hydrant Assembly	25	EA.	5,700.00	142,500.00	7,577.00	189,425.00	8,000.00	200,000.00
13B	2" Air/Vacuum Release Valve Assembly	12	EA.	4,300.00	51,600.00	5,385.00	64,620.00	7,500.00	90,000.00
14B	Freebore 12" Water for Private Driveway	70	L.F.	500.00	35,000.00	434.00	30,380.00	300.00	21,000.00
15B	12" Open Cut & Encase Road Crossing	50	L.F.	470.00	23,500.00	301.00	15,050.00	500.00	25,000.00
16B	12" Jack or Bore & Encase Road Crossing	440	L.F.	540.00	237,600.00	441.00	194,040.00	800.00	352,000.00
17B	Prime & Seal VDOT Shoulder Repair	2,200	L.F.	45.00	99,000.00	12.00	26,400.00	10.00	22,000.00
18B	1-1/2" Meter Assembly, Same Side	1	EA.	13,000.00	13,000.00	13,133.00	13,133.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
19B	3/4" Meter Assembly, Same Side	47	EA.	1,800.00	84,600.00	2,525.00	118,675.00	3,000.00	141,000.00
20B	3/4" Meter Assembly, Opposite Side	63	EA.	2,900.00	182,700.00	3,977.00	250,551.00	4,000.00	252,000.00
TOTAL PART B (SUM 1B - 20B)					\$ 2,738,115.00		\$ 2,902,180.00		\$ 3,916,025.00

TOTAL BASE BID (Sum Parts A & B)

\$ 3,123,015.00

\$ 3,194,429.00

\$ 4,404,425.00

THE ABOVE IS A TRUE REPRESENTATION
OF THE BIDS RECEIVED ON THIS DATE

* Math Error Corrected by Engineer

Kevin Heath

11/18/21

Kevin Heath, P.E.

Date